10. Int. Volkslauf (Erbach) am 03.07.1988

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

1.
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Neurath, Claus
Blank, Heinz
Muller, Marco
Becker, Lothar
Matheis, Dirk

Noll, Armin
Hemmer, Heiner
Grandke, Jirgen
Schaly, Wolfgang
Neu, Berthold
Denny, Oliver
Buchinger, Dietmar
Schmelzer, Martin
Trautmann, Helmut
Vogelgesang, Helmut
Schmidt, Reinhard
Simon, Rigo

Barz, Konrad
LiBmann, Thomas
Raab, Michael
Becker, Heiko
Schmidt, Anton
Calcagno, Gaetano
Maurer, Wolfgang
Kunze, Rolf

Keller, Manfred
Meisberger, Christof
Conrad, Michael
Kirsch, Albert
Natter, Benno
Frey, Herbert Paul
Bach, Volkhard
Mintrup, Michael
L6Rner, Rudiger
Moritz, Theo

Mohr, Peter

Koénig, Harald
Knobloch, Hagen
Kramer, Gerhard
Wabhrheit, Martin
Barz, Oliver
Diener, Wolfgang
Loris, Helmut
Mdller, Uwe
Zunkel, Dieter
NaR, Jurgen
Willems, Hubert
Wagner, Dieter
Schoénewald, Ursel

Verein/Ort

LTF Kollertal

LTF Kollertal

LTF Marpingen

TV Briicken

LAG Saarbriicken
TV Niederwiirzbach
1. FC Kaiserslautern
TV St. Wendel

VfA Neunkirchen
LTF Kollertal

DJK St. Ingbert

TV Waldmohr

LTF Kollertal

LAG Saarbricken

SV Altenkirchen
LSG Quierschied
St. Ingbert

TV Waldmohr
VT Zweibriicken
TV Briicken

LTF Winterbach
LSG Saarbriicken
LTF Kollertal
LTF Kollertal
Saarbriicken

LV Marpingen

LC Schmelz

TV Bricken

TV Ottweiler
LTF Marpingen
AG Saarbriicken
LTF Marpingen
TV Bricken

LG Saarlouis
StA Saarbriicken
AG Homburg

Amtsgericht Saarbriicken

LAG Saarbriicken
SW Stennweiler
LAG Saarbriicken
LTF Kollertal

LTF Marpingen
SV Altenkirchen
Trippstadt

LTF Kollertal

LAG Saarbricken
VfA Neunkirchen

Pl./AK

1.MHK
1.M30
1.M16
1.M40
1.M19
2.M30
3.M30
2.MHK
4.M30
5.M30
2.M16
6.M30
3.M16
7.M30
2.M40
8.M30
1.M50
2.M50
9.M30
4.M16
5.M16
3.M40
4.M40
5.M40
10.M30
6.M40
6.M16
2.M19
7.M40
1.M60
3.M50
3.MHK
1.MM1
8.M40
11.M30
9.M40
2.MM3
1.MM2
1.MM3
7.M16
4. MHK
10.mM40
12.M30
3.M19
11.mM40
13.M30
5.MHK
12.M40
1.W30

Zeit
0:34:32
0:34:42
0:34:50
0:34:53
0:35:03
0:35:12
0:35:22
0:35:55
0:36:10
0:36:16
0:36:28
0:36:40
0:37:07
0:37:11
0:37:32
0:37:48
0:37:55
0:38:31
0:38:32
0:38:35
0:38:37
0:38:41
0:38:47
0:38:48
0:38:56
0:39:02
0:39:02
0:09:21
0:39:24
0:39:55
0:40:03
0:40:05
0:40:06
0:40:11
0:40:12
0:40:13
0:40:14
0:40:16
0:40:17
0:40:17
0:40:26
0:40:36
0:40:41
0:40:46
0:40:47
0:40:51
0:41:02
0:41:05
0:41:10
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10. Int. Volkslauf (Erbach) am 03.07.1988

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
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72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
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82.
83.
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85.
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87.
88.
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90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

Heinz, Matthias
Henn, Edmund
Steinhauer, Frank
Knobloch, Steffen
Theisen, Peter
Vogel, Alex

Barth, Peter
Buhles, Klaus
Malte, Wilhelm
Marx, Erich
Deckert, Heinz
Steppat, Hans
Schmidt, Bernd
Gaffga, Norbert
Schétzle, Martin
Jakob, Jurgen
Britz, Stefan
Graichen, Konrad
Hemmer, Harry
Courths, Walter
Nolte, Franz-Joérg
Schroder, Erich
Koch, Bernd
Korter, Steffen
KannengielRer, Gerhard
Reichmann, Stefan
Moritz, Cordula
Schreyer, Klaus-Dieter
Ranker, Konrad
Stark, Harftied
Ellmer, Hans-Joachim
Dorr, Wolfgang
Schwarz, Valentin
Hansen, Peter
Altpeter, Werner
Volbein, Elke
Simon, Peter
Schneider, Heiko
Hoffmann, Bernd
Wack, Helmut
Muth, Josef
Linsmayer, Gerhard
Altmeyer, Ursula
Ziegler, Sylvester
Gierlichs, Harry
Beucher, Gerfried
Spiegel, Anneliese
Hastenteufel, Astrid
Thom, Gerald

Verein/Ort

FC Knopp

LAG Saarbriicken
DJK Dudweiler
TuS Gries

FC Mauschbach
LTF Marpingen

Triathlon-Team Jagersburg

TV Ottweiler

DJK St. Ingbert
LAG Saarbricken
LAG Saarbricken
TV Ottweiler

LG Sickingen

TV Ottweiler

DJK Dudweiler

LG Schopp

VfA Neunkirchen
LSG Shr.-Sulzbachtal

Amtsgericht Saarbriicken

Saarlouis
LG Saarbriicken

FC Mauschbach
DJK Helenberg
TV Bricken

FC Mauschbach

FC 09 Bischmisheim

BSG der JVA Ottweiler
StA Saarbriicken

TVS Bechhofen
Saarbriicken

TV Waldmohr

DJK St. Ingbert
AG Homburg
LAG Saarbriicken
LG Sickingen
LTF Kollertal

AG Lebach

SV Rohrbach
JVA Saarbriicken
LG Sickingen

LG Homburg

Pl./AK
8.M16
4.M50
6.MHK
9.M16
7.MHK
14.M30
8.MHK
15.M30
16.M30
9.MHK
13.M40
5.M50
17.M30
18.M30
10.MHK
11.MHK
19.M30
14.M40
15.M40
16.M40
2.MM3
17.M40
3.MM1
12.MHK
20.M30
1.M17
2.W30
21.M30
22.M30
6.M50
23.M30
4. MM1
3.MM3
18.M40
24.M30
3.W30
13.MHK
14.MHK
19.M40
5.MM1
20.M40
25.M30
1.w40
2.MM2
21.M40
3.M2
4.W30
1.WHK
15.MHK

Zeit
0:41:27
0:41:32
0:41:34
0:41:37
0:41:40
0:41:45
0:41:46
0:41:48
0:41:54
0:41:56
0:42:00
0:42:04
0:42:06
0:42:09
0:42:11
0:42:13
0:42:14
0:42:17
0:42:18
0:42:24
0:42:32
0:42:33
0:42:47
0:42:48
0:42:49
0:42:59
0:43:22
0:43:33
0:43:36
0:43:43
0:43:48
0:43:55
0:44:12
0:44:19
0:44:30
0:44:36
0:44:47
0:45:05
0:45:20
0:45:24
0:45:26
0:45:28
0:45:34
0:45:41
0:45:45
0:45:45
0:45:47
0:45:49
0:45:50
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10. Int. Volkslauf (Erbach) am 03.07.1988

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.

Siffrin, Hans
Schoffer, Ingo
Spohn, Lucia
Warken, Angelika
Kramer, Klaus
Erler, Wolfgang
Deckert, Marianne
Winter, Ingo

Stutz, Frank
Blauth, Rudolf
Reidenbach, Marlene
Weintraut, Michael
Kauf, Jurgen
Grewenig, Werner
Mdller, Karl
Grewenig, Marlene
Wagner, Jurgen
Henkes, Christel
Henkes, Michael
Eisinger, Gerhard
Mitzel, Emil
Klinkner, Klothilde
Fleil3, Marliese
Haas, Franz

Puhl, Hugo
Schneider, Heinz-Kurt
Abel, Armin
Lander, Sabrina
Schickert, Joachim
Noppel, Hugo
Hel3, Rudolf

Kuhn, Bernd
Koenen, Adele
Kling, Roswitha
Kiler, Rosemarie
Mechenbier, Doris
Graber, Dieter
Drumm, Jorg
Fischer, Bruno
Bauer, Harald

Cyr, Thomas
Berwanger, Margot
Ney, Maria
Dorscheid, Otto
Maf3one, Ursula
Maf3one, Herbert
Minch, Dirk
Steimer, Almut
Schitz, Monika

Verein/Ort
BSG der JVA Ottweiler
SG Triathlon ERlingen

LTF Marpingen
JVA Saarbriicken
BV Hoheinéd
LAG Saarbriicken

FC Mauschbach
TuS Hirschhorn
LTF Marpingen
AG Homburg

VfA Neunkirchen
VfA Neunkirchen
VfA Neunkirchen
VfA Neunkirchen
VfA Neunkirchen
LSG Shbr.-Sulzbachtal
LSG Shbr.-Sulzbachtal
StA Saarbriicken
VA Neunkirchen
TC Weiskirchen
LTF Kollertal

SG Erbach

LG Saarbriicken
LTF Marpingen
JVA Saarbriicken
Rehlingen
Saarbriicken

LTF Nurmi Urexweiler
JVA Saarbriicken
JVA Ottweiler
LAG Saarbriicken
LAG Saarbriicken
LG Sickingen
LTF Marpingen
VfA Neunkirchen
VA Neunkirchen
TC Heiligenwald
StA Saarbriicken

LTF Marpingen

LTF Kollertal

JVA Ottweiler

LTF Nurmi Urexweiler
LTF Nurmi Urexweiler

LAG Saarbrticken
LTF Marpingen

Pl./AK
4.M2
1.M18
2.WHK
5.W30
6.M1
7.M50
6.W30
26.M30
16.MHK
27.M30
2.W40
5.M2
22.M40
8.M50
2.M60
1.W50
28.M30
7.W30
29.M30
7.M1
3.M60
3.W40
2.W50
17.MHK
8.M1
23.M40
9.M1
3.WHK
30.M30
4.M60
4.M3
10.M1
8.W30
9.W30
10.w30
11.wW30
24.M40
10.M16
25.M40
11.mM1
26.M40
3.W50
12.W30
12.M1
13.W30
27.M40
11.M16
4.W40
14.W30

Zeit
0:45:55
0:45:57
0:46:12
0:46:14
0:46:45
0:46:49
0:46:54
0:47:15
0:47:22
0:47:24
0:47:29
0:47:30
0:47:39
0:47:46
0:47:58
0:48:01
0:48:03
0:48:04
0:48:05
0:48:08
0:48:35
0:48:40
0:48:41
0:48:43
0:48:55
0:48:57
0:49:28
0:49:47
0:49:56
0:50:09
0:50:12
0:50:21
0:50:46
0:50:48
0:51:11
0:51:20
0:52:47
0:53:06
0:53:48
0:53:54
0:54:06
0:54:11
0:54:51
0:55:03
0:55:09
0:55:11
0:55:15
0:55:37
0:59:30
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10. Int. Volkslauf (Erbach) am 03.07.1988

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name Verein/Ort Pl./AK Zeit
148. Gajewski, Gabriele 4 WHK 1:01:52
149. Adams, Vera 5.W40 1:05:24
150. Ulrich, Ursula VA Neunkirchen 15.W30 1:06:29
151. Joas, Andrea VA Neunkirchen 16.W30 1:06:30
152. Preler, Gerd VA Neunkirchen 28.M40 1:06:31
153. Weber, Edwin TuS Neunkirchen 1.M70 1:10:11
154. Spohn, John 9.M50 1:14:56
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10. Int. Volkslauf (Erbach) am 03.07.1988

20 Kilometer

Pos. Name

1. Berber, Semir

2. Reil3ner, Karl-Heinz

3. Miiller, Volker

4. Koch, Wolfgang

5. Klein, Aloysius

6. Mduller, Edwin

7. Scheer, Rodolphe

8. Schafer, Patrick

9. Berwanger, Josef
10. Bodewig, Norbert
11. Schéafer, Werner
12. Bogler, Helmut

13. Leibrock, Gerd

14. Trautmann, Lorenz
15. Blum, Ernst Josef
16. Neurath, Karl Heinz
17. Kobrick, Michael
18. Schuster, Jiirgen
19. Neurath, Wolfgang
20. Kremp, Jirgen

21. Schuler, Glnter
22. Klein, Walter

23. Ruffing, Peter

24. Boufard, Karl Josef
25. Ott, Hans-Rudolf
26. Klinkner, Alois

27. Wagner, Karl-Heinz
28. Floume, Patrick

29. Buschinger, Bruno
30. Kohl, Heinz

31. Ohsiek, Alois

32. Leidinger, Heinz
33. Schéfer, Richard
34. Pint, Friedrich

35. Becker, Toni

36. Mitzel, Wolfgang
37. Kramer, Bernd

38. Miiller, Bernhard
39. Pfeiffer, Karl-Heinz
40. Bachmann, Gerd
41. Hans, Eduard

42. Frisch, Thomas

43. Hoffmeister, Klaus
44. Heckmann, Paul
45. Ecker, Manfred

46. Schuitz, Erwin

47. Schimetzky, Hansjurgen
48. Anschitz, Horst
49. Leibrock, Dieter

Verein/Ort
Saarbriicken
VA Neunkirchen
VA Neunkirchen
LTF Kollertal

LC Schmelz

TL Huttersdorf
C.A. Belvaux

LTF Marpingen
LTF Kollertal
LTF Kollertal
TV Ludweiler
TV Waldmohr
LTF Kollertal
LTF Kollertal
LTF Kollertal

LC TREWA Rehlingen

TuS Ensdorf
LTF Kollertal
LTF Marpingen
TV Homburg
LG Homburg

DJK Bildstock
SV Noswendel
LLG Wustweiler
LTF Marpingen

LG Bexbach

SV Noswendel
TV Oberwirzbach
TC Weiskirchen
LTF Kollertal

TV Ludweiler
LTF Urexweiler
TV Ottweiler

LTF Kollertal

LLG Waustweiler
Auerhahn Airlines
TV Kirkel

TV Lebach
Kleinottweiler
Homburg

LTF Marpingen
LG Homburg

LTF Urexweiler

HuW Verein Altenkirchen

VfA Neunkirchen
TV Waldmohr

Pl./AK
1.MHK
1.M30
1.M40
2.MHK
3.MHK
4. MHK
2.M40
2.M30
1.M50
3.M30
4.M30
1.M60
5.M30
6.M30
5.MHK
3.M40
6.MHK
7.M30
4.M40
8.M30
9.M30
5.M40
10.M30
6.M40
11.M30
7.M40
8.M40
12.M30
2.M50
13.M30
9.M40
14.M30
3.M50
4.M50
15.M30
16.M30
7.MHK
8.MHK
17.M30
5.M50
10.M40
18.M30
19.M30
6.M50
11.mM40
12.M40
13.M40
20.M30
21.M30

Zeit
1:06:21
1:10:19
1:11:58
1:13:03
1:13:09
1:15:12
1:15:30
1:16:29
1:16:32
1:16:39
1:17:37
1:17:53
1:18:04
1:19:28
1:19:43
1:19:54
1:21:01
1:21:14
1:22:08
1.22:17
1:22:32
1.22:43
1:23:30
1:24:23
1:24:31
1:25:01
1:25:04
1:25:33
1:25:36
1:25:52
1:26:42
1:26:44
1:27:14
1:27:56
1:28:11
1:28:18
1:28:28
1:28:31
1:28:36
1:28:38
1:28:54
1:29:08
1:29:15
1:29:39
1:29:45
1:29:55
1:29:59
1:30:01
1:30:10
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10. Int. Volkslauf (Erbach) am 03.07.1988

20 Kilometer

Pos. Name

50. Hauser, Winfried
51. Wilhelm, Kurt

52. Wagner, Werner
53. Jankoski, Henry
54. Kuhn, Dieter

55. Leonhard, Karl-Heinz
56. Bohnlein, Hans
57. Rummler, Paul
58. Lauermann, Otto
59. Martens, Heinz
60. Lehmann, Heinz
61. Mduller, Walter

62. Breit, Erwin

63. Becker, Edeltrud
64. Trauden, Karin
65. Peitz, Norbert
66. Joas, Werner

67. Wagner, Ursula
68. Miiller, Karlheinz
69. Graber, Martha
70. Scherer, Robert
71. PeterBon, Rusula
72. Brill, Rita

73. Germeyer, Gerd
74. Dielforter, llse
75. Martens, Marc
76. Monz, Kistin

77. Dr. Wahl, Gudrun
78. Hoffmann, Edgar
79. Wahl, Heinz

80. Lahl, Friedhelm
81. Ricke, Hannelore
82. Schneider, Ortrud
83. Blank, Gertrud
84. Maurer, Doris

85. Recktenwald, Rita
86. Braunach, Markus

Verein/Ort

TC Weiskirchen
TV Elversberg
VfA Neunkirchen

Kneippverein St. Ingbert
Kneippverein St. Ingbert

HWYV Altenkirchen
TV Ottweiler

TV Ottweiler

TV Eppelborn
LTF Marpingen
LTF Urexweiler
LTF Marpingen
LTF Urexweiler
LTF Kollertal

LTF Kollertal

VfA Neunkirchen
LAG Saarbriicken

VA Neunkirchen
LTF Kollertal
LAG Saarbriicken
LTF Marpingen
LC Schmelz

LG Ostsaar

TV Eppelborn
TV Eppelborn
LTF Kollertal

TV Ludweiler
LTF Kollertal

LAG Saarbriicken
LTF Marpingen
LTF Kollertal

LTF Kollertal

LTF Marpingen
TV Lebach

Pl./AK
22.M30
23.M30
24.M30
1.mM41
14.M40
15.M40
7.M50
25.M30
26.M30
16.M40
27.M30
8.M50
28.M30
1.W30
1.WHK
9.M50
17.M40
1.w40
9.MHK
2.W40
10.MHK
3.W40
2.W30
18.M40
4.W40
11.MHK
2.WHK
5.W40
10.M50
11.M50
19.M40
6.W40
7.W40
3.W30
4.W30
5.W30
12.MHK

Zeit
1:30:12
1:30:38
1:30:52
1:31:10
1:31:39
1:31:44
1:31:46
1:32:03
1:32:04
1:32:17
1:32:32
1:32:57
1:34:00
1:34:21
1:34:54
1:34:55
1:35:01
1:36:25
1:36:37
1:37:09
1:38:09
1:38:16
1:38:46
1:39:03
1:39:08
1:39:49
1:40:00
1:40:15
1:41:39
1:42:06
1:42:23
1:43:30
1:44:46
1:47:28
1:51:11
1:55:55
2:00:14
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